

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5381/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2005 in LPA No.409/2004
of the HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

JHARKHAND STATE HOUSING BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREMNATHA NATH PAUL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As the applicability of the decision of this Court in C.A
.Nos.1566-

1567/1997 (Bihar State Housing Board & Ors. vs. Vijay Sharan & Ors.

), vis-
a-vis the decision of this Court in Ghaziabad Development Authority vs.

d in this case, Balbir Singh [2004 (5) SCC 65] need to be considered in this case, issue

notice.

Any payment made by the respondents shall abide by the result of

this SLP.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHA

RDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER