

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5381/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2005 in LPA No. 409/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF
JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

JHARKHAND STATE HOUSING BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREMNATHA NATH PAUL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Ashwarya Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

There is no request for filing Counter Affidavit.

Registry has to take appropriate steps, as per rule.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar